## LITTLE TRAVERSE BAY BANDS OF ODAWA INDIANS

7500 Odawa Circle Harbor Springs, MI 49740

## RESOLUTION # 032104-02 Authorization to Apply for nsn.gov Domain Name Suffix

WHEREAS	the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indian is a Federally recognized Indian
	tribe as reaffirmed by the United States Congress in Public Law 103-324 of
	September 21, 1994, as amended, 25 U.S.C. §1300k;

- WHEREAS a cooperative agreement between the General Services Administration and the Department of the Interior will allow Federally recognized Indian tribes to participate in a program that will provide a domain name suffix identifying the tribe of the World Wide Web as a government entity;
- **WHEREAS** Tribal Chairman Frank Ettawageshik is the highest ranking elected official of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that Tribal Chairman Frank Ettawageshik, by and on behalf of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians, is directed and authorized to submit this Resolution and any other necessary materials to apply to the Office of Assistant Secretary-Indian Affairs, and/or any other office designated by the federal government to process such requests, for the domain name suffix nsn.gov such that the Tribe's World Wide Web address will be www.LTBBODAWA-nsn.gov.

## Certification

As Tribal Chairman and Tribal Secretary, we certify that this Resolution was duly adopted by the Tribal Council of the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians at a regular meeting of the Tribal Council held on March 21, 2004 at which a quorum was present, by a vote of 6 in favor, 0 opposed, 0 abstentions, and 1 absent as recorded by this roll call.

	In Favor	Opposed	Abstained	Absent	
Regina Gasco Bentley	_X				
Frank Ettawageshik	_X				
Fred Harrington, Jr.	_X				
Beatrice Law				_X	
Dexter McNamara	_X				
Rita Shananaquet	_X				
Alice Yellowbank	_X				
Date: March 21, 2004					
			Frank Ettawageshik, Tribal Chairman		
		<u></u>	Dexter McNamara Tribal Secretary		